RESOLUTION NO. 2018	RESOL	LUTION	NO. 2018	
---------------------	-------	--------	----------	--

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING CITY STAFF'S LETTER OF NO OBJECTION TO AMENDMENT OF NOTATION ON THE CLUB AT PALM AIRE PLAT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That city staff's letter of no objection to amendment of notation on the Club at Palm Aire Plat, a copy of which letter is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved and authorized.

SECTION 2. That the proper city staff is hereby authorized to forward said letter to Broward County.

	I become effective upon passage.	SECTION 3. This Resolution shall
, 201	day of	PASSED AND ADOPTED this _
	LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR	
	,	TEST:
	LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR	TEST:

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

/jrm 12/20/17 1:reso/2018-69